Recommendations for Cabinet that will resolve in an action being taken:

Placemaking in Exmouth Town and Seafront Group held on 23 January 2024

Minute 22 Formation of a Subgroup and amending the Terms of Reference for the Placemaking in Exmouth Town and Seafront Group

RECOMMENDED

- 1. To adopt the draft Terms of Reference for the formation of the Placemaking in Exmouth Town and Seafront Subgroup with the addition of the Exmouth Town Clerk on the membership as a non-voting member.
- 2. That the Council write on behalf of the Leader to invite nominees from both Devon County Council and Exmouth Town Council to sit on the subgroup.
- To adopt the revised Terms of Reference for the Placemaking in Exmouth Town and Seafront Group under the review clause set out in the paper of the 3rd of May 2022.